2024-0037 &raé

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.  24-2-2
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of a Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane Ida
Repairs and Reconstruction, Department of
Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers
WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334) to increase the
contract amount by $4,727.00 and to increase the
contract time by 5 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-3-8 adopted March 27, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Contract with Pintail
Contracting Services, LLC, for Hurricane Ida Repairs and Reconstruction,
Department of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers WWKS
107 & WWKS 108-334) in the amount of $1,432,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item
Project Identification Sign, resulting in a decrease to the contract amount by
$3,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item
Building Plaque, resulting in a decrease in the contract amount of
$2,800.00; and, ‘

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item
Mag Lock Card Reader, resulting in a decrease in the contract of
$12,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item
Asbestos Removal, and increase the contract amount $13,129.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item A
Wood Framing, and increase the contract amount $5,561.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item
Demolition and Replacement of sidewalk, and increase the contractamount !
$4,337.00; and,

WHEREAS, the increase of contract time by five (5) calendar days is to account for labor
associated with the additional work items; and,

WHEREAS, the amending items now reflect the final contract price as $1,436,727.00
and the final contract time as 305 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane Ida Repairs
and Reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities, Parish Project
Nos. WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334, to increase the contract amount by $4,727.00 and
to increase the contract time by 5 days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows: v

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
0' DANIELS FISHER, DEBRULER

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this_ 5th day of February 2024,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRM ANE;"/' ;L/(,@\L‘;&J RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
o CLERKOF COURTOFFICE
EE\(;S/E-Z;TSYH PR /ENT le, 202 ON., é?/ é:/ 2
' ASINSTRUMENTNO, ¥ 77555

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
INMORTGAGEJCONVEYANCE/OATH BOOK

PARISH PRESIDENT 2 a

RETD/SECRETARY: Féb (L/f J 2-[—/
4’%’3\

0. £SamRrecD BY:

N——




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___12/01/23 EFFECTIVE DATE Q_ w \l 7_)’\’

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR Pintail Contracting Services, LLC

Contract: Hurricane IDA repairs and reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, Westbank Facilities
Project: SCP Project Number WWKS 107 & 108-334

OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Contract No. _ WWKS 109
ENGINEER Principal Engineering

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Deleted contract item: Signage $3,000.00
b. Deleted contract item: Building Plaque $2,800.00
c. Deleted contract item: Mag lock card reader $12,500.00
Total of Deducted Work Items = (-318,300.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Provide all necessary labor, materials, equipment, and disposal to perform asbestos removal. Addition of

$13,129.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.

b. Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to bring building A wood framing up fo the latest
code identified by the parish inspector. Addition of $5,561.00 (L.S.) See attached cost estimate.

c. Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to demo 350 SF of existing sidewalk and replace
with 47 thick sidewalk. Addition of $4,337.00 (L.S.) See attached cost estimate.
Total of Added Work Items = (+$23,027.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #: N/A

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+/-30. 00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. The signage, building plague and magnetic lock card reader were deleted at the request of St.
Charles Parish Department of Waterworks.
2. Add Work Items
a  Asbestos was found in the flooring of the building. Cost associated with following proper state
and federal guidelines to remove asbestos from the project site.
b. Additional framing was needed to bring the wood frame up to St. Charles Parish building code.
c. The sidewalks were in poor shape and full of cracks. Out of safety concerns, it was recommended
to replace with 4” thick sidewalks.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. N/A

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times: 300 days

Substantial Completion; __ February 11, 2024
$  1.432.000.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No.__to__: No. __:
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ N/A Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1.432.000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 300 day
Substantial Completion: February 11, 2024
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order:

$ 4.727.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 5 days

Substantial Completion: 5 days
Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 305 days
Substantial Completion: February 16, 2024

$ 1,436.727.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: , APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: Z:/('///Ja,wv By: By: CZM@
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Auéo(éd Signature) CONTRACTOR({Authorized Signature)

Date: /2-3-23

Date: PN 6/}‘/

Date:

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

oS |22

Revised January 21, 2021




“AA(IB2JAP 10U R PUY MHVAIMOO(] I9RIRI] S IRIA 29usploade
ut sy juawde g o) nonmstjddy mu e POISADD JIGM [I¥ () PU (SOMBAIINOU 0 WAL Kitmoos susy] yvos S proryBe SHN0
BunApuatIpul SN 01 ol prog| 8 &G pAIsA0o dam o8 ons Wla0x3) SROWYNNOUS PUB SO Aiumoos ‘suav {je jo 3p
puw 5a1) imurded Jo aum I PURG 01 svad (i stk g 0§ oneorddy sup £q PORIA0D 10 BI pIISY] SHMBO 3 Biop plus ul
porvsodionat Juaudinb puY sEUATE YoM [[8 Jo N () *mmakeg 1oj suopworddy somd A pataroa YoM TR BONKRTULS
parmouy ruoiuBiiGo SHATIES] »Jowrnues STIRYSID ) U002 ilo porydde Gaoq 9ARY 1RNDOT) ALY SOPUM SUOP 0K JO WMEI
w0 sumQ ot paases nuomiked esa80xd snosad [fe (1) :0Bpapaoty £if J0 1#3q AT 01 ¥ AT sozenuo)) paudistopim aigl,

00S890LS | 00LIO'ETS %86 0000LCIF IS 0605 005ov'svS | GOSCLBIC IS | O0LILOEY'IS §810],
5008 %0 - 3 - §] - T 1002227 § [SAAILOFHIT ZONYHD HU0M
00SE00LS | O0LIO'ETS %66 00°00L°C1¥1S 00'0S 3050755 | 0USETBIC LS | 00000'TEV'IS qNoL
D008 B0C 818 %b [ 60°00€ 87) SoUEmB|ly PujeY - ¥] IV
0008 LEETS %0 [ 00'LEE ¥ SHEmapis v 90€[doJfouidg -E| IV
0008 19558 %0 [ 001958 S Swey Bujueig [RUCRIPPY - T] OF
0008 BLIEIS %0 08 006ZLEL S Gopejpawisy soweqsy - 1| 62
0008 3
0008 it
0008 005218 %0 oS 00'005'2L Tepeey pitd 1001 FEN| OF |
0008 008 ¢S %0 [ 60008¢C S rbejd Buiping] SE |
0005 000 €5 %0 05 00000€ S L HED
005558 [ %001 (IR 00001118 | 0000TTL__$ WUEMpsen 400G | £E
0008 SIONVMOTIV| Z€
0008 [
00SLTS 0§ %4001 005°€S 00005 €8 | 0000S'E Fupuad] ot |
EXRES [ V001 Go0'STLS 0000528 | 00005 ¢Zi$_| 00°000'5ZY TepPea| 67
W00SLSS [ %001 T00S11S D000CTS | 0000LT1IS | 00°000'STY OVAH| 87
00009'€S 0% %4001 000'2LS GO000ZLS | 00°000TL Foiquinid] Lt
00°05€'€S (3 %4001 000°L9S 00'000°L98 | 00°000°LS Fuipyng Qe passsuldug-aid| 9T
00061 3 4001 008°¢S T0 008 ES | 00008 € Spujid JeANOY [EIUOZHOH] §T
00055 €5 [3 %4001 000 1.8 00060128 | 00000, $ sejdouey Wiy} vZ
000018 [S %001 0007S 0000078 | 00°000'C STeuSInBUpXg 9Jj3/5911055950Y WIIOL] €2
00009'1S 05 %001 000 2€S 00000¢ES | 00 000TE Bupioold| 7z
00051 1S (3 %001 000°€28 0000 €25 | 00 0DO'EL Fapuea) 17 |
00059 (S [3 %001 000°££S 00000 €ES | OOOO0'EE S SWe3eAS paeog WnsaRD] oz |
DO0SLTS (3 %001 000'SES G0000CES | 00'000'SE 9 i06( peaan0] 61
00°0028 05 %001 000°vS 000007 | 00000% ToppEY 55935y UV | 81 |
0000095 08 To001 0000218 G0000Z1§ | 000008018 | 00°000°0ZT 6181035 Wnujwniy} L1
0005218 0§ Z001 000528 00000628 | 00°000'SZ Tewel] g $100Q] 91
00'00FS 05 %001 50085 0000088 | 000008 S SqIn3 §oou| St
00'$L98 [ %001 00S°ENS 00050 S 00568 | O0'00S '€V Uopensy] Suping| v1
600568 (5 %001 000618 B0D00 IS | 000006T S SeyoIRH JoO¥ | €1
000SL'11S 0S %4001 000°$ETS BOOSLTIS | 000SCTELLS | 00'000'GET S Tajuseia/5uyoon| Tt |
005298 [ %001 005218 00005 Cis | 0000521 $ SdoURUNGD/SeUIqeD) 1
005LES (3 %001 005'LS 00005 L8 | 00°00SL Kiedits 4anod) o1 |
000028 (3 %001 000 0PS 00000GFS | 00°000°0F S Juipiing X294 |9935] 6
005218 0§ %001 005°2S 0000528 | 00'00ST Kucsew| §
00528 [ %001 00588 00005 88 | 00'005'8 . o5 JUPIGJUIRY) L
0005778 [ %001 000'5¥S 00000 5¥S | 00°000'SY 3 duipjing qeis uoiiepunoil 9
OSLTS (S %001 000's£S 00000'SES | 00°000°GE uopioweal ¢
005218 (3 %001 005 €5 00005 €S | 00'00SE Bopsepy sinssald) ¢
00058 (3 %001 000°(S 00°000'(S 0070001 “Siedwng Juppied| €
000518 [ %001 000°€S 00000°ES | 00000E S yiomquea| ¢ |
TS99 118 [ %001 0E LELS TOSORIIS | 00SErseis | 0000 LEC_$ SYuswenbayg LIS 1
#+Q)
(4+a+) @Roqwm ) .
sseumoy 0 o %] smaaems pacis porsd sl | ORI | smen pomeouns . _—
pus powdo) [uio], | ARu9sd SRLNN ’
poydio) HOM
1 H ) Fl E] 1 a ) [ o
SN “SumseuiBug pdioang xoudug
L safioes am .nvtDE.uQ; i u:.E«.un'O .ce_uuauucnvuoz pue ﬂ_umcx L] BUILINY SHONRIRM YSLRd LN o un) oL
DL00Z v1 duyn1 VoY ¥3AN TEE-301 7 LOT SHAMA ON 198100)
655E1T $3DIAN3S DNLDOVELNGD WVINIJ ‘HOLOVHINGD
LA J934g uonBNURU0)






