Instrument Number:

Book/Index:
Document Type:
Recording Date:

Grantor 1:
Grantee 1:

%11
W37

St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court

P.O. Box 424
Hahnviile, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632
Lance Marino

Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

479888

MOB

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
02/08/2024 1:31 PM CST

ST CHARLES PARISH DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS
PINTAIL CONTRACTING SERVICES LLC

THIS PAGE [S RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

' ay ('.:*'/ /‘-'a e
3 f}/{ Lt A{;&{K(ﬁdﬁ/lﬁ%
Aubrey Waguespack, Deputy Clerk




. AT: /0. &S amRecD BY:

2024-0037 . h

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
{DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. __ 24-2-2

-2 An ordinance approving and authonzmg the execution

of a Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane ida
Repairs and Reconsiruction, Depariment of
Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers
WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334) to increase the -
contract amount by $4,727.00 and to increase the
contract time by 5 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-3-8 adopted March 27, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a Confract with Pintail
Confracting Services, LLC, for Hurricane Ida Repairs and Reconstruction,
Department of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities (Project Numbers WWKS
107 & WWKS 108-334) in the amount of $1,432,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary o amend the construction contract to delete the work item
Project Identification Sign, resulting in a decrease to the contract amount by
$3,000.00; and, he

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item -
Building Plaque, resulting in a decrease in the contract amount of
$2,800.00; and,

WHEREAS it is necessary to amend the construction contract to delete the work item
Mag Lock Card Reader, resuling in a decrease in the contract of
$12,500.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item
Asbestos Removal, and increase the contract amount $13,129.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item A
Wood Framing, and increase the contract'amount $5,561.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to add the work item
" Demolition and Replacement of sidewalk, and increase the contract amount !
$4,337.00; and,

WHEREAS, the increase of contract time by five (5) calendar days is to account for labor
associated with the additional work items; and,

WHEREAS, the amending items now: reflect the final contract price as $1,436,727.00
and the final contract time as 305 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Change Order No. 1 and Final for the Hurricane lda Repairs
and Reconstruction, Depariment of Waterworks, West Bank Facilities, Parish Project
Nos. WWKS 107 and WWKS 108-334, to increase the contract amount by $4,727.00 and
to increase the coniract time by 5 days is hereby approved and accepted. '

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

[y isajieyols] Wd Z0°1E7)L vZ/8r2 :palld b <ebed ‘geasiy ‘A0

YEAS: MOBLEY FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
0" DANIELS FISHER DEBRULER
NAYE: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this__3th _day of February , 2024,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHA|RMANBV1‘ ?'/QQ#RMJ ' : .;; ;

,,_,

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH P }SI ENT: i 22 _ _ CERTIFIEDTRUE&COR ECTASPER
APPROVED: __ ~ DISAPPROVED: M UTES DATED :2. 5—/ 57 ‘{ =
PARISH PRESIDENT . : T
RETD/SECRETARY:. FelCuclels 1, 2027 ST CHARLES PARISH CE)UNCIL




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1_Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ 12/01/23 EFFECTIVE DATE 2 LD\ Zur

OWNER St. Charles Parjsh Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR Pintail Contractin ng Services, LLC

Contract: Hurricane IDA repairs and reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, Westbanlc Facllmes
Projeet: __ SCP Project Number WWKS 107 & 108-334

OWNER's Contract No. : ENGINEER's Contract No. ' WWKS 109

ENGINEER Principal Engineering

You are disected to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Deleted confract item: Signage $3,000.00
b. Deleted contract itern: Bnilding Plaque $2,300.00
c. Deleted contract item: Mag lock card reader $12,500.00
Total of Dedueted Work Items = (-818,300.00)

2. Add the Following Work Trems:

8. Provide all necessary labor, materials, equipment, and dispasal o perform asbesios removal. Addition of
5 13,129.00 (L.5.). See attached cost estimate for details,

b. Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to bring building A wood framing up to the latest
code identified by the parish inspecior. Addition of $5,561.00 (L.S.) See attached cost estimate.

¢. Provide all nceessary labor, materials, and equipment to demo 350 SF of existing sidewalk and replace
with 47 thick sidewallk. Addition of $4,337.00 (L.8.) See attached cost estimate.
Total of Added Work Iterns = (+323,027.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Ifem Quantities:
4. Coniractliem #: N/A
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+/-30.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above, See attac!:ed example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. The sipnage, building plague and magnetic lock card reader were deleted at the request of St
Charles Parish Department of Waterworks.
2. Add Work Items
a. Asbestos was found in the flooring of the building. Cost associated with following proper state
and federal guidelines to remove asbestos from the project site.
b. Additional framing was needed to bring the wood frame up to St. Charles Parish building code.
¢. The gidewalks were in poor shape and full of cracks. Out of safety concerns, it was recommended
to replace with 4" thick sidewatks.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. N/A

Attachments; (List documents supporting change)

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

[AAY :salBYns) Wd £0:1E01 v2/8/2 palld ¢ -abed !g886.1 'O



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 300 days
Substantial Completion: _ February 112024
3 ___1.432.000.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) fiom previous Charige Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No, ___ to
No._ _ to__: No.___:
Substantial Completion: N/A
! 5 MNIA Ready for final payment:
.‘ (days)
1 Contract Price prior to this Chenge Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 300 day
: Substantial Completion: February 11, 2024
' 3 1.432.000.00 Ready for final payment:
! {days or dates)
I
l Net increase (deezosss) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Osder: 5 days
I Substantial Completion: 3 days
1 $ 472700 Ready for firal payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with aH approved Change Orders: 305 days
Substantial Completion: February 16, 2024
$ 143672700 ° Ready for final payment;
{days or dates)
] RECOMMENDED: , APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
: ENGINEER {Authorized Sigmaturc) OWNER (Ayffiprfoed Signature) CONTRACTOR({Authorized Signature)
- A
| Date: /2-3-2.2 Date:_ /e 5/ 24 Date: 12, ! 0> ! 25

SCP-E-(00806 060306-2 Revised January 21, 2021

[anY sepeyois] Wd 20:LE:L ¥2/8/2 (Pl ‘2 ‘ebed 19886.p Q0N



Deplppeurept Ly o 67

" R I IO $] PIT MO0 HUINED PO INm eRDpIsTY
Vs prt (] doj befyi Y BN 47 (R 2 YI0A Tj0.(0) P evrmaiqumiatas 20 AN Kimsss Slsr) e o i ung

2.k pars 3ty

g e

PR o) (e nd 0 S427) 30 430 €1 bl i s s ooy e 44 paLAGD 1o pom] aniuaTa 5o Yiogh et B
povhsealivnu] wsanlieba pav s T Arom [l o e (13 tidra e 3eg sunnon dy dopd £y panwos yio tmum tofooetios 1

39 2atv() sy PaApM resmaled csSond

41 N €10 101 J0 [T

s I (1) 299y

L' M #ioq
4110 tt3q i o) jeg eagpisa Sl 18

DOSEVOLS | OOLR0ES Ri6 THLEIFIS 0005 [0059VaE5 | GUSIZESL IS | CULILSIFIS _ " 5B,
[ 2 - 5 - T - T [G0ZLEF X LSIALDEUIC ADNVIED NEOM
DOSEYOLS | OOLIOILS 406 COTOLCIFIS 0005 O0SIFSES  [OOSICESEIS | COOLOIFIS — oL
E1H [ wo 33 {oo'oosBl) & SR0CMOi7 PUnjui - b) T |
" 0005 [T %0 (5 COZEEr S SAIEMIp]F 4 aE[0LfOnI0 €] IF
0005 15553 %0 [3 001955 S £ BOjAIEH [CIONIFEY - €] OF |
0005 [E1¥iH K 0% oO6ZLEr S CO[E|pulioy 103095y = 1) 60
o005 - [
0005 3 N | £X |
0008 005 <15 %0 [5 COOOS 2T § TUpEod P ol J6A | O |
TO0S 003 ¢S %0 - 5 O00008E _ § enbejd JUIpnG| SE
€008 000'ES E) [ 00000 S CENHES
[ [ 001 NS | GomoL1is [ CoOoOLIE S WemEeHsooa) 1C
0005 SDNVAOTIY| €
[ILH - - 12 |
LIS [ Z2001 005 £5 - _O000SES | COOOSE SURUD3| 0T
S IDSTYS [ %001 00 ST15 G000 25 | ODGOFEClS | 0000 STE IOpRaaAl 62
= DOOSLES [ S0l T0siEs OFOGEZS | O0GOLZILS | DOOUOGIE R
8 e 05 7001 0TS . | ootoves | 00D00TE T I
E TOTSE£S 3 +001 WIS TO00029% - | 00000 L9, GIPIAE IM0IN PoIssu[i03-21d] 9T
] BICEIS (5 ) [ OUCOSES . | OO 0T E SPu)| JOAND] [EUGI[IOH| §T
= CO055 IS [ 4001 [ O0UO0ILS; | COUDTE : SCGURS NUEn]y | ¥T
& [0 (3 O o0ZS Q0T00Z5 | Q00T FIRIINTU WI3/FoH0sTRY 91O 62
] o000sIs |- 0% SO 0G0 TES - | Woeazey. | 000002E Eopeetd| Tx
a op'ost'ls [ 001 000'ETS COTIN'ELS | O0'ODY'ET Sunuivd] 1T
« 00'059'1S 0§ %001 OEES CODO0'EES- ] 0O00D'ES Swotds pitog nsdio| or
5 PAOSLIS [ 0 WIFLE COCO0SES | ODODYSE, £1050 PRagorg] &1
a 00°00TS [ %00 000°'S w000ty | orono’y 7 J0ppE] S10%Y 10Y( 81 |
m OG0 55 [ 7500 GOCOZIS O000UTIT_| 000003015 | Q0000 G2F, G GnUpnTy | &1 |
& WosT IS [ %00 000'sTS 00000628, § 00'G00 ST Toms g woog | ol |
% 0000rS 05 %00 OIS 0GUC08S | 000006, . SN0 Joon | §1
n.m. OYSL95. - 0§ 400 DOFEIS QU'050°FS QUOSYSS | OUOOSET S UoRv|nsurBUIpInE ) Pl |
i THS L3 ool - 000515 Pz * 0DUCOSIS | OO'ODO'ST  § SOUTIeY jood | £l
M CHOSL 115 05 55001 TOR0FELS " - ~| 000sC 1S | 0005z eis ) QOO0 SEE 5 Az Erivgooy| Ty
B 0ELTS 05 %00 L00ETIS 000AL 15 | 00005 €L Sdoyauneoeqe) 11 |
g 0OSEES - [ ] 0ISLS 00V0SES | O0COSZ, Tnuedito Enay| of |
% GO0N0LS [B %001 TOUars CATO0GES | OB GO0 OF DENPNAP0 5] 6
[TGoszis [ 001 00525 O000F LS | COROST TuoseR) 3 |
| o0szvs [ %01 "005 55 O000SES ) GOOOSE 5 [o915 BURISHIY]
WO TS 0S. %001 D00 5YS 00000%YS J.O0O00SY S 3 2UIFfNG Q515 GONEE 9
A [ %001 O00'SES QUD00SES | OO'ODO'SE S Coneweqg) § |
O0BELIS [ %01 005 1S GO00SES | O0OUSE S Togre, wnmag| ¥ |
00055 oS %001 001S [T 00600 T wedumg auped| € |
000515 o5 %001 000°ES 0000065 | D0GO0E Homype3] T |
[FTiIH 3 %000 0T LEES COCSR IS | GOFersels | OUOOEZEZ S Sjawlanbay [EbUag) [
{2r)
Gea+) tangue=)
sSommay_ o (i 4| orgoems puog PESL .Hwnwwu.w angoA poTpaTg ueidimsg b
e prrdie) [miol, (s spiEmig e
PRE oM
1 H D s 3 ] [] ) € p
: O BUsUERT [ediveuy deig
I =wilised gA) PRCAIDIEAN §0 DR 10 UB[NKTUCIoY pUE SJ)ed0Y Ep) SUCIHNH e e e o L
OLO0LVV AUm (VoY WA FECS0T % £OL SNAUN R ROy
(5333 SIINNIS DHLDVALNOD VAN SHOUSVINGD
=] J991{S U0 BNUPUD))




