SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE __ 12/01/23 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR Pintail Contracting Services, LL.C

Contract: _Hurricane IDA repairs and reconstruction, Department of Waterworks, Westbank Facilities
Project: SCP Project Number WWKS 107 & 108-334

OWNER's Contract No. ENGINEER's Contract No.  WWKS 109
ENGINEER Principal Engineering

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Deleted contract item: Signage $3,000.00
b. Deleted contract item: Building Plaque $2,800.00
c. Deleted contract item: Mag lock card reader $12,500.00
Total of Deducted Work Items = (-$78,300.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Provide all necessary labor, materials, equipment, and disposal to perform asbestos removal. Addition of

$13,129.00 (L.S.). See attached cost estimate for details.

b. Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to bring building A wood framing up to the latest
code identified by the parish inspector. Addition of $5,561.00 (L.S.) See attached cost estimate.

c. Provide all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to demo 350 SF of existing sidewalk and replace
with 4" thick sidewalk. Addition of $4,337.00 (L.S.) See attached cost estimate.
Total of Added Work Items = (+ $23,027.00)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #: N/A

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+/-$0.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Deleted Work Items
a. The signage, building plague and magnetic lock card reader were deleted at the request of St.
Charles Parish Department of Waterworks.
2. Add Work Items
a. Asbestos was found in the flooring of the building. Cost associated with following proper state
and federal guidelines to remove asbestos from the project site.
b. Additional framing was needed to bring the wood frame up to St. Charles Parish building code.
¢. The sidewalks were in poor shape and full of cracks. Out of safety concems, it was recommended
to replace with 4” thick sidewalks.
3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. N/A

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times: 300 days
Substantial Completion: __ February 11, 2024

$  1.432,000.00 _ Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No.__to___: No.
Substanttal Completion: N/A
$ N/A Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1.432,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 300 day
Substantial Completion: February 11, 2024
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order:

$ 4,727.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 5 days

Substantial Completion: S days
Ready for final payment:
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 305 days
Substantial Completion: February 16, 2024

$ 1,436.727.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: . APPROVED:
By: ﬂ %ﬁ"‘""“’ By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signaturc) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signaturc)
Date: / 2/5_/2-3 Date: Date: YL\‘DS \‘Q%
SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21, 2021



303352 10U 81 PUY RIRAOTDO] I3LUO A 1[TM DIUBPLOIIT
) 8) jusureg o5 uoneiddy s 4q pazsaos flom, 1[¥ (£) PUS *(SATRIGUMOLS 30 WABIUL KILMaow *susr] yons 4ov worede ssung
Buijruautaput 15UmQ o1 S|qEIEad98 puog) o AQ PAIDACD 0S8 5B y3ns K20%3) S0TRIGUIMIUS PUR NEIOW KUMD0E ‘817 (8 JO FO3|0
puw o31) yuaarked jo 3un) 18 22wAQ o1 svod (jim ToowAe] Jof Conesnddy sun AQ PIIAA0D 10 UL POISI] DALAUDIRO 50 O, PITE U1
poresdioout yuaudinbs puy .._-ﬁ_su ia\b =- 30 800 (D) *mauled 10 mwotieorddy soud 4q PAIIA0a NIOA, IV TAKXRILDS t

pomow AP 01 §umonw o poydde 130q IARY RATOY S SIPUM BUOP YIOM )0 1UN0I
U0 L3UNQD wias) _.!:32 E& Iuae.._ smotnasd |19 (1) ‘oBpopwou sit Jo 153q X of 16 4TI 019RAG0) PIUBimispun x|
0058905 | 00LL0TTS %56 0000LCIFTS 0005 00'SIV'SYS | 00'SEZ 9T 1S | OOLILOEYTS 0],
0008 %0 - s - S| - S [0022L7 S ['SSAILOTYIQ 3DONYHD H0M
00'SE9'0LS | 00'LT0'€LS %66 00°00L°C1¥°1S 00'05 00'S9y’SvS | 00'Sc289CIS | 00°000°ZEV IS 5I0L
0008 00<81S %0 [3 (00'00€'8T) S3UBMO|[Y pUnyay - bf Zt
0008 A %0 05 00'LEE T SA[EMOPIS b 958|d,/oWG €| 1P
0005 1958 %0 08 00'195'S SW93| SujwiRs] |RUCRIPPY - Z| 0P
0008 62ELS %0 oS 00'6ZT'ET UORR|pIWIY 503535V - T| 6€
0005 3
6005 I3
000S 00$°C1S %0 [13 00'005°21 Japeay pat) 3yo01 BeN] 9¢
0005 0082 %0 (3 60°008C anbe|d Julpling] st
0005 000°<S %0 [3 00'000°E ESLHEA
005555 05 %001 001118 00001'11S | 00°00T'TT RIEMPITH 1000 £E
000S SIONVMOTIV| 7€
0005 3
00 SLIS 08 %001 005°€5 D000SES | 0000SE S Bujou33| og
000598 05 Sw001 000'SZ1S 0000528 | 00005 ZZIS | 00'000'SZT S 1p283[ 62
000515 0§ %001 000'511$ 0000£7S | 0000LZI(S | 00°000'STT JVAH] 82
00005°¢S [5 %001 000°2LS 00000'2ZS | 00°0002L Fuiquinid| ¢z
00'05¢ €5 0§ Y001 000°L95 00000L9S | 00°000'29 Fup|ing je3oW paJaaudu3-aid| 97
00061 0$ %001 005°€S 00008ES | 00008°E S SpUj|g J9ANGT |EIUOZHOH | ST
00055 €5 [5 %001 000°1LS 00000°128 | 00°000TZ S sejdouT) Wouiniy| v
000015 [3 %001 00078 0000028 | 000002 SISYSINBUNX] 9413/5911055959Y 49101 €2 |
00 009°1S 0s %001 000°2¢S 00'0002ES | 00'000°CE Fupoon| 7z
e |
0005118 05 %001 000'€2S 00'000°€28 | 60'000°€2 Bopued| 1z
0005915 0S %001 000'€ES 00000°€ES | 00'000'€€ SUIe3sAS pueog wnsaAo| 07
0005L'1S [5 %001 000°5ES 00000'5€S | 00°000'SE 5100Q pesang| 61
000025 0S %001 0008 00000%8 | 000007 13ppE] $3930Y IV | 31 |
0000095 0S %001 000021 00'00021S | 00000'801S | 00°000°02T $G3JaI03S wnupunyy| L1 |
0005T (S (S %001 000528 00000'528 | 00'000'SC sowei3 g 51000 91
000075 0S %001 00088 00000'8S | 00°000°8 SqIn3 ooy | $1 |
00°5L98 0$ %001 005°€1S 00050'7S 0005¥'6S | 00'00S'ET uopEjnsal SUIPING| 1 |
000568 (3 %001 000618 00000'61S | 00°000'6T Se{%eH jooy | €1 |
000SL LIS 0S %001 0005 €28 0005L IS | 0005Z€2L8 | 00'000'SEC 1S yooy| z1 |
005298 0§ %001 005 21S 00005 TIS | 0000521 sdouauncy/519uIqed] 11
00°SLES 0S %001 005'LS 00005'LS | 00'00SZ Knusdies yanoy] of
00'000°2S (3 %001 000°05S 00000°0¥S | 00'000°0% 3 Buiping 2aq 19| 6
00'sZ1S (3 %001 005°28 00005'ZS | 00700572 Kuoseny] 8
00525 oS %001 005°8$ 00005'8S__ | 00'005'8 {9915 Bupsoiou| L
00052 75 0S %001 000°SYS 00000°S¥S | 00°000°SY 3 3u)piing qe|s Uopepunod| 9
0005L'1S 0S %001 000°S€S 00000'SES | 00°000'SE uopiowsql ¢
00'SL1S 0§ %001 005°€S 00005 €S | 00°005 € Bujsem eunssaid] v
00'05S 0S %001 000'1S 00'000°1S 00'000'T ssadwng Jupped| €
000515 0§ %001 000'€S 00000€S | 00000 $ yomyued] ¢
00’598 11S 0S %001 00€°L£2S 00'598'11S | 00'56p'STZS | 0000E LEC S SIusWNbaY [eIsueD] [
E+a)
@43+ @ogem)
sBewmoy 0 [72)] %| IwgorNos pasoig PO 1L gﬁ“ g | SHEA PPIPIS gondinssq ...M_
Pum paroduio) [m0, | Asad SRLAIN
PORIAWOD) oM
1 H B) Fl 3 | a 2 [ oa
ONJ ‘Buusoudug ediaug ssudug
L SONIIIOR] A SHOMINIZA JO Judtinedaq 'UOJIDNISUOIIY PUE sijedey Ep| SUEIIINK PEQWDIRAL YSUwg Sy 1§ (BUnQ) O
0L00Z V1 3uln] QVON YaAly VEC-B01 ¥ LO1 SYAM (ON 10Ru0)
6SSET $3DIAY3S ONLDVEINOD 1VLNId ‘HOLOVHINGD
€C0E 11

393§ uonBNULUO,)




